113) (till 30.06.2017)
and (ii) Notifrcation No.5O/2017-Cus dated 30.06.2017, as amended (Sr. No. 130)
(O7.O7.2077 onwards) to M/s. Vishwa Glass & Ceramics Pvt. Ltd., Bharuch;

32.3 I confirm the dema-nd of Differential Customs Duty amounting to Rs. 2,21,79,026/-
(Rupees Two Crore, Twenty One Lakh, Seventy Nine Thousand, and Twenty Six Only) as
detailed in Annexures A-7, A-2, A-3, A-4, A-5 & A-6 and consolidated in Annexure-A7 to
the Show Cause Notice, leviable on Boron Ore Concentrate imported by M/s. Vishwa
Glass & Ceramics tln. Ltd., Bharuch declaring as Natural Boron Ore issued under Section

[...]

for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give M/s.
Vishwa Glass & Ceramics Pvt. Ltd., Bharuch the option to redeem the goods on payment
of Fine of Rs.2,OO,OO,OOO/- (Rupees T\ro Crore onlyl under Section 125 of the Customs
AcL, 1962.

32.8 I impose penalty o1Rs.2,21,79,026/- (Rupees Two Crore, Twenty One Lakh, Seventy
Nine Thousand, and Twenty Six Only) plus penalty equal to the applicable interest under
Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 payable on the Duty demanded and conhrmed
above on M/s. Vishwa Glass & Ceramics Rrt. Ltd., Bharuch under Section 114A of the
Customs Act, 7962 in respect of Bills of Entry detailed in Show Cause Notice.